
 
Anthony Axford 

Bolton Cricket League 
Junior’s 

 
For meeting Thursday 20th Aug 2009 @ Astley Bridge 8pm 

 

Minutes 
 
 

1. Apologies –  Richard Dearden,  
 

2. Clubs Absent – Greenmount 
 

3. Minutes of last meeting – The minutes had been distributed to 
representatives and it was proposed by SL and Seconded by JY that 
these were a correct record. All in Favour. 

 
4. Correspondence -  None 
 
5. Treasurer’s Report – Balance in junior account at moment is £5704.78.  

 
6. Child Welfare – Bullying (a document will be distributed by the Secretary 

on this subject). JH reported a Welfare issue in regard to LCB player.  
 

7. Presentation Evening/ Prize Claim Meeting. The presentation evening will 
be on Thursday 17th Sept @ Little Lever 7.30pm start and also the ticket 
price was set at £4 (A) and £2 (C). The prize claim meeting is on Tuesday 
1st Sept at Bradshaw CC at 8pm. 

 
8. U13’s FSC verses Horwich 12th July 09 –   This went to appeal and the 

appeals committee decided 1 point each, SL will amend the table 
accordingly. 

 
9. Age Group Reports and Interleague – 

 
 U18’s  -  JH reported that the Cup final is on Sunday  2pm start. 
Interleague League under 18. won final group game. J W Lees cup final 
date set 4th Sept at Middleton. 

 
U15’s –  Horwich are league and cup winners. In the Michael Roache 
Trophy we lost by 7 runs to the Bolton association. 



 
U13’s -  The Interleague side play the Bolton Association at Adlington on 
Fri. FSC and HE are equal top and a play off be sorted.  
 
U11’s – Clubs where informed who has qualified for the Walkden 
Tournament and  £50 cheques to be dropped off at Kearsley FAO Shaun 
not later than 9pm on Friday 28th Aug. 

 
 

10.  A.O.B 
 

• It was suggested by FSC that all games in Aug start at 5.30pm.  
 

• The U13’s peak sports final will be played at Farnworth on 
Sunday 13TH Sept 12.00 noon. 

 
 

There being no other business the meeting closed at 9pm.  
 
 

Dates for Meetings: Thursdays @ Astley Bridge @ 8pm U.N.O 
 

Thu-22-Jan, Thu-19-Feb, Thu-26-Mar, Thu-23-Apr, Thu-14-May, Thu-25-Jun, Thu-23-Jul, 
Thu-20-Aug, Thu-24-Sep, Thu-22-Oct, Thu-26-Nov AGM, Dec no meeting 

 












